FORM PTO-1595	
(Rev. 6-93) 06-26-19	SHEETIE IS HEPART MENT DE COMMERCE
10-12-58	
DOCKETNO. OXF-22	
1007400	JUN 1 5 1998
To the Honorable Commissioner	.ne attached original documents or copy hereof.
4. Name of panyaying particlicals	2 Name and a draw of washing a ward (i)
Name of conveying party(ies):  Detail Millians	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Patrick Williams	Nome: Cause D. Company
Rodney J. West	Name: Square D Company
Daniel L. Wittmer Glenn S. O'Nan	Internal Address: Intellectual Property Department
	Internal Address: Intellectual Property Department
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
Yes X No	
Nature of conveyance:	
V	21 1111 11150 1150 1150 1150
X Assignment	Street Address: 1415 South Roselle Road
Change of Name	
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	City: Polatino Stato: II 7::: C0007
Other	City: Palatine State: IL Zip: 60067
Execution Date: May 13 & 15, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Exception Date. May 10 & 10, 1330	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
<ol><li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li></ol>	
If this document is being filed together with a new app	lication, the execution date of the application is:
	1
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/065,849	B. Patent No.(s)
00000	
Additional numbers	attached?
Additional numbers	attactied: Tes XNO
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and patents One
correspondence concerning documents should	Involved:
be mailed:	
Name: Larry I. Golden	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Internal Address: Square D Company	Enclosed
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1415 South Roselle Road	8. Deposit account number:
	10 2075 ( 0)/5 20 )
	19-3875 ( OXF-22 )
City Deletine States II 7in: 60067	(Attack dualizate annu of this name if no inches days it assured)
City: Palatine State: IL Zip: 60067	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT HE	DE THIS OBAGE
6/24/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000214 193875 09065849 DO NOTUS	SE THIS SPACE
1 FC:581 40.00 CH	700
9. Statement and signature.	
	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
copy of the original document.	g mormation to trad and correct and any addoned copy to a rad
copy of the original document.	
41/2 4/	
David Russell Stacev // // / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	( Stary June 12 1998
	June 12, 1998  ignature  Date
	ignature Date

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, We, Patrick Williams, Rodney J. West, Daniel L. Wittmer and Glen S. O'Nan, have made an invention pertaining to "Bolted Electrical Connecting Device For Multiple Electrical Conductors" as disclosed in a United States patent application (Attorney Docket No. OXF-22) executed by us on the date set forth below;

WHEREAS, SQUARE D COMPANY, a corporation of the State of Delaware having its principal business at Palatine, Illinois, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and any United States and foreign Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with the employment covenant made with Square D Company in our capacity as its employees and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which we hereby acknowledge, we assign to SQUARE D COMPANY, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, any continuation, continuation-inpart, or divisional application based on said application, any Letters Patent granted on such applications, any reissue applications based on such Letters Patent, and all reissued Letters Patent granted on such reissue applications, and all my (our) foreign rights in and to said invention; and agree to communicate to SQUARE D COMPANY, or its representatives, all facts known to us respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid SQUARE D COMPANY, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

FURTHER, we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any original or reissued Letters Patent which may be granted on such applications to SQUARE D COMPANY, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto subscribed our names on the date set forth opposite

Signed or attested before me on

Rodney J. West (Date)

State of Chic

County of Bitta

Signed or attested before me on 5/15/98 by Rodnay Wast.

(Date)

My commission expires 12-16-98.

HELEN ROGERS
Notary Public, State of Ohio
Commission Expires Dec. 16, 1998

Daniel L. Wittmer

State of Office

County of Butta

Signed or attested before me on May 15, 98 by Manuel L Wittme (Name)

What we have the state of the state of

HELEN ROGERS
Notary Public, State of Ohio
Commission Expires Dec. 16, 1998

State of Office (Date)

State of Office (Date)

Signed or attested before me on May 15, 98 by Sland Softan (Name)

Wy commission expires 12-16-98.

HELEN ROGERS
Notary Public, State of Ohio
Commission Expires Dec. 16, 1998